

May 14, 2024

## **BY E-MAIL**

Daniel Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: Docket No. DE 24-065 – Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. Return of Service

Dear Chairman Goldner:

On behalf of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. and pursuant to the Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on May 8, 2024, in the above-docketed matter, enclosed please find an Affidavit of Publication.

Sincerely,

Sydney Wilson

Sydney Wilson

Enclosure

cc: Service List

## State of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

	)	
Unitil Energy Systems, Inc.	ý	
2024 Default Service Solicitations	j	DE 24-065
	j	

## **AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION**

Sydney Wilson does hereby depose and say as follows:

I, Sydney Wilson, Regulatory and Finance Support Specialist, Unitil Service Corp., on behalf of Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. and pursuant to an Order issued by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission on May 8, 2024, certify that the Notice of Commencement of Adjudicative Proceeding and Notice of Hearing in Docket DE 24-065 has been published on the Company's web site (<a href="www.unitil.com">www.unitil.com</a>) from May 9, 2024 through June 12, 2024 as directed.

Signed as of this 14th day of May, 2024.

Sydney Wilson

Sydney Wilson

## Unitil - Commencement of Adjudicative Proceeding and Notice of Hearing (DE 24-065)

New Hampshire Electric, Dual Gas & Electric

On April 19, 2024, Unitil Energy Systems, Inc. (UES) filed a notification of its proposed 2024 default energy service solicitations schedules. The schedules indicate the dates for: (1) the issuance of requests for proposals (RFPs) for power supply; (2) the submission of indicative and final bids; (3) the filing of proposals with the Commission; and (4) the issuance of the anticipated Commission orders on petitions for approval. UES provided the applicable information for the six-month Default Service period beginning August 1, 2024 and the six-month Default Service period beginning February 1, 2025. The initial filing and subsequent docket filings, other than any information for which confidential treatment is requested of or granted by the Commission, will be posted to the Commission's website at <a href="https://www.puc.nh.gov/Regulatory/Docketbk/2024/24-065.html">https://www.puc.nh.gov/Regulatory/Docketbk/2024/24-065.html</a>. 

\*\*Total Commission of the anticipated Commission of the anticipated Commission of the anticipated Commission of the six-month Default Service period beginning February 1, 2025. The initial filing and subsequent docket filings, other than any information for which confidential treatment is requested of or granted by the Commission, will be posted to the Commission's website at <a href="https://www.puc.nh.gov/Regulatory/Docketbk/2024/24-065.html">https://www.puc.nh.gov/Regulatory/Docketbk/2024/24-065.html</a>.

Download notice (PDF)

Download Hearing Guidelines (PDF)